

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6485 OF 2005

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARUVAMPADY ESTATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Senthil, Adv.  
For Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 11.11.2010 for orders as first  
case.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master