

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6485 OF 2005

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARUVAMPADY ESTATE & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

[FOR ORDERS]

Date: 18/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayadeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6485 OF 2005

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARUVAMPADY ESTATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In course of hearing of the appeal Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, seeks permission to withdraw the application that the

respondents filed before the Forest Tribunal (O.A No. 5/86 : O.A. No. 95/78 Manejri) from which the present Appeal arises. The State has no objection to the prayer made on behalf of the respondents.

It is, accordingly, directed that the respondents' application made before the Forest Tribunal shall be deemed to be withdrawn; as a result, all orders passed on that application either by the Forest Tribunal or by the High Court would be rendered in-operative.

The Appeal is disposed of accordingly. Parties shall bear their own costs.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi;
November 18, 2010.